
 

 

 

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  

   

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

       

 

 

       

 

 

Contract Amendment: 

As authorized by the Texas Department of Banking, the Department of Savings and Mortgage
 
Lending, and the Office of Consumer Credit Commissioner (the Agencies), and Contract No. 

451-16-203 entered into between the Agencies and GSC Architects, the parties are extending the 

term of the contract for an additional year, to expire on February 24, 2018. All of the terms in the 

original contract and Exhibit A, dated February 19, 2016, remain the same, except that the 

compensation is adjusted as follows:
 

Option 1 Relocation to a prospective existing building
 
Contractor shall charge average rate of $105/hr, not to exceed $5,040 per location.
 

Option 2 Relocation to a new building using the program information
 
Contractor shall charge average rate of $105/hr, not to exceed $5,040 per location.
 

Option 3 Renovation/Refresh of the existing building/expansion on site
 
Contractor shall charge average rate of $105/hr, not to exceed $7,455.
 

Review and consultation re Leon St. development project
 
Contractor shall charge average rate of $105/hr, not to exceed $5,040.
 

Total compensation for the additional year shall not exceed $75,000.
 

GSC ARCHITECTS 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Date: 



 

 

 

 

       

  

  

  

  

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

   

   

  

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

   

   

  

 

       

 

 

 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF BANKING 

By: 

Charles G. Cooper 

Banking Commissioner 

2601 North Lamar Boulevard 

Austin, Texas 78705-4294 

Date: 

DEPARTMENT OF SAVINGS AND MORTGAGE LENDING 

By: 

Caroline C. Jones 

Savings and Mortgage Lending Commissioner 

2601 North Lamar Boulevard, 2
nd 

Floor 

Austin, Texas 78705-4294 

Date: 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER CREDIT COMMISSIONER 

By: 

Leslie L. Pettijohn 

Consumer Credit Commissioner 

2601 North Lamar Boulevard, 2
nd 

Floor 

Austin, Texas 78705-4294 

Date: 


